of the said mortgage securing the same, pursuant to which agreement the said note and the said assignment were actually delivered, but through oversight the assignment was not delivered to this affiant. That the said Gordon Grady has removed from the city of pulsa, and that his whereshouts are unknown to this affiant who has made diligent effort to ascertain his present address.

That thereafter this affiant sold and delivered the said note and note and nortgage to one I. B. Lamar of Tulsa, Oklahoma, and delivered the said note and the said mortgage to the said L. B. Lamar, and that the said L. B. Lamar is now the owner and the holder of the said note and mortgage and is lawfully entitled to all rights and benefits thereunder, although this affiant has not, heretofore, executed a formal assignment of the said mortgage, but this affiant, the said R. T. DAVIS, in consideration of the payment hereinbefore made to him by the said L. B. Lamar, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto him the said L. B. Lamar, his heirs and assigns, the said mortgage above described, and all the right, title, interest and estate of this affiant, R. T. Davis under the said mortgage and note.

Dated Tulsa, Oklahoma, this 10th day of March, 1923.

R. T. Davis

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of march, A. D. 1925.

My commission expires: Sept 14 1926 (SEAL) E. G. Cunningham, Notary public

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, County of Tulsa, ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, on this 10th day of March, A. D., 1923, personally appeared R. T. DAVIS, to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires Sept, 14, 1926

(SEAL) E. G. Cunningham, Notary Public

Filed for record in Tulsa County, Tulsa Oklahoma, Lar 28, 1925 at 5:00 o'clock p. W. in Book 442, page 531

By Brady Brown, Deputy

(SEAL)

O. G. Weaver, County Clerk

225935 C.J.

A.FIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) SS. COMPARED

E. E. Baile, first being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that he is a restdent of Tulsa, Oklahoma, and is of legal age and knows of his own knowledge one Irs. W.

J. Drake of Warrensburg, Missouri, to have been one and the same person as Mrs. Pet Baile

Drake, and was well acquainted with her and knows of his own knowledge that on September 15,

1916, a mortgage was given to Mrs. W. D. Brake by E. W. Baile, Jr. and Marie Baile, his wife,

for Six Hundred Dollars (\$600.00) on the following described property:

That portion of Block One (1), Cherokee Heights second Addition to the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Block one (1), thence Fifty (50)

feet South thence West One Hundred Fort: (140) feet, thence North Fifty

(50) feet, thence East One Hundred Forty (140) feet to the point of beginning.

Afficient further states that on the 14th day of March, 1921, the above mentioned mortgage was repaid and in releasing this mortgage Mrs. W. L. Drake executed same as Mrs.

Pet Baile Drake and Afficient gives this Affidavit to identify Mrs. Drake being one and the

Affiant further sayeth not.

same person as mentioned in the mortgage and the release.

E. F. Baile

Tara Tiller

£.

**.**...